City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:
File created:

On agenda:
Enactment date:
Effective date:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

2012-0019 Version: 1
Resolution Status: Passed Finally

1/17/2012 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

Final action: 1/31/2012
1/31/2012 Enactment#: 18
2/9/2012

Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled "Adopting and approving
the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving
the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by allocating the $75,000 of Council District 8
Unspecified Local Option (ULO) to various community organizations.

William Peduto
CAPITAL BUDGET

Attachments: 1. 2012-0019.doc
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/9/2012 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor
1/31/2012 1 City Council Passed Finally, As Amended Pass
1/31/2012 1 City Council AMENDED Pass
1/25/2012 1 Standing Committee AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass
1/17/2012 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled "Adopting and approving the 2012
Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through

2017 Capital Improvement Program," by allocating the $75,000 of Council District 8 Unspecified Local Option
(ULO) to various community organizations.

Section 1 of Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, which presently reads as "District 8 Projects", is
hereby amended to read as per Exhibit A;

Exhibit A

Council District 8 ULO

Big Brothers Big Sisters $2,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council $4,000
Bloomfield Preservation & Heritage $4,000
Center of Life $3,000
Community Design Center of Pittsburgh $2,000
Community Human Services $3,000
Earthen Vessels $2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry $2,000
City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2012-0019, Version: 1

Family House

Garfield Jubilee (SS)

Gwen's Girls

Jewish Family & Children's Services - Career Development Center
Jewish Family & Children's Services - Squirrel Hill Community Food
Pantry

Just Harvest

Larimer Green Team

National Council of Jewish Women

Oakland Business Improvement District
Oakland Planning and Development Corp.
Prevention Point

Reformed Presbyterian Home

Shepherd Wellness

The Challenge Program

Tomorrow's Future, Inc.

Tree of Hope

Wesley AME

Western Pa. Police Athletic Assoc

Western Pennsylvania School for Blind Children
Women's Center & Shelter

Zionist Organization of America, Pittsburgh
District 8 Total

$2,000
$3,000
$2,000
$3,000
$3,000

$2,000
$2,000
$3,000
$4,000
$4,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$3,000
$2,000
$3,000

$75,000

In all other respects, Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, remains unchanged and in full force and

effect.

City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

