

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2012-0019 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/17/2012 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 1/31/2012

Enactment date: 1/31/2012 Enactment #: 18

Effective date: 2/9/2012

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled "Adopting and approving

the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by allocating the \$75,000 of Council District 8

Unspecified Local Option (ULO) to various community organizations.

Sponsors: William Peduto

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0019.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2012	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
1/31/2012	1	City Council	Passed Finally, As Amended	Pass
1/31/2012	1	City Council	AMENDED	Pass
1/25/2012	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
1/17/2012	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled "Adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by allocating the \$75,000 of Council District 8 Unspecified Local Option (ULO) to various community organizations.

Section 1 of Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, which presently reads as "District 8 Projects", is hereby amended to read as per **Exhibit A**;

Exhibit A	١
-----------	---

Council District 8 ULO	
Big Brothers Big Sisters	\$2,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council	\$4,000
Bloomfield Preservation & Heritage	\$4,000
Center of Life	\$3,000
Community Design Center of Pittsburgh	\$2,000
Community Human Services	\$3,000
Earthen Vessels	\$2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry	\$2,000

File #: 2012-0019, Version: 1				
Family House	\$2,000			
Garfield Jubilee (SS)	\$3,000			
Gwen's Girls	\$2,000			
Jewish Family & Children's Services - Career Development Center	\$3,000			
Jewish Family & Children's Services - Squirrel Hill Community Food	\$3,000			
Pantry				
Just Harvest	\$2,000			
Larimer Green Team	\$2,000			
National Council of Jewish Women	\$3,000			
Oakland Business Improvement District	\$4,000			
Oakland Planning and Development Corp.	\$4,000			
Prevention Point	\$2,000			
Reformed Presbyterian Home	\$2,000			
Shepherd Wellness	\$2,000			
The Challenge Program	\$3,000			
Tomorrow's Future, Inc.	\$2,000			
Tree of Hope	\$2,000			
Wesley AME	\$2,000			
Western Pa. Police Athletic Assoc	\$2,000			
Western Pennsylvania School for Blind Children	\$3,000			
Women's Center & Shelter	\$2,000			
Zionist Organization of America, Pittsburgh	\$3,000			
District 8 Total	\$75,000			

In all other respects, Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.